

Date: 02/09/2022

Notice For PwD Students

This is to inform all the PwD students that the Shishu Sarothi (Center for Rehabilitation and Training for Multiple Disability), rights-based, non-profit organization based in Guwahati (Assam), in partnership with Indus Towers Ltd. (Formerly Bharti Infratel Ltd), has announced the Scholarships 2022-23 to be awarded to deserving **students with disabilities.** Indus Towers Scholarship Program (ITSP) is a CSR initiative of Indus Towers Ltd.

There is a special reservation for students pursuing higher studies in **Institutions of National Importance(INIs).**

The registration for scholarship scheme under **Indus Towers Scholarship** (New Application) for the Academic Year 2022-23 has started and the last dates for submission of the application is **30/09/2022.**

All the eligible PwD students are adviced to visit <u>www.ssscholarship.org</u> for details regarding Eligibility, Benefits etc and take further needful action on the matter.

For assistance required if any, the students can contact :

Mr. Avinash Suryawanshi A O S D (GAD) M: (+91) 9960206223 E: aosd@iiitn.ac.in

Mrs. Harsha Nagpure Jr. Officer-Admin M: (+91) 9096927754 E: johgnagpure@iiitn.ac.in

-----Sd------Kailas N. Dakhale Registrar